
 

Dates for your diary…  
Mon. 2nd May   Holiday 

Tues. 3rd May       Friends of Spittal /Parent Council Meeting 7pm 

Thurs. 5th May  In-service Day – school closed. Election 

Monday 9th May  P7 French Event at Bankhead Primary  

Tuesday 10th May M and M Productions “ The Wizard of Oz” 

Thursday 12th May P7 Heptathlon event at Stonelaw 

Wednesday 18th May P1 – P7 Glasgow Science Centre Outreach 

-“ Bodyworks”– The Tour 

Thursday 19th May P7 “Dream Lifestyle” event at Stonelaw   

Tuesday 24th May P7  “It’s Your Move”  - transition event a.m 

Tuesday 24th May P5 and P6 BBC Studios  “Top Class” recording 

Wednesday 25th May New Entrants - induction visit 1   2pm 

Wed. 25th May “Wig Wednesday” in aid of Click Sargent  

Friday 27th  May Holiday 

Monday 30th May Holiday 

Wednesday 8th June New Entrant  - induction visit 2   2pm 

Thursday 9th June Primary 2 Assembly  - Mary’s Meals 

Friday 10th June Sports Day 9.30 – 11.30 approx 

Monday 13th June     P1 – P6 Achievement Certificate Presentation 

Thursday 16th June Whole School Trip To Blair Drummond 

Friday 17th June  Nursery Graduation    

Wed . 22nd June  Leavers Assembly/ Prize Giving 11am 

Thursday 23rd June European Referendum – School closed Teacher in -service 

Friday 24th June School closes at 1pm. 

 

Primary 2 Marys Meals Our Primary 2 children are looking at how to help others less fortunate than ourselves  
and are learning all about a charity called Mary’s Meals and the work it does to help  

children. The children in P2 will be sending letters/ leaflets home soon asking all of  

the children in the school for some help in gathering items for school bags which will 

be made up and sent to children in Africa.  Please look out for information from P2  

and help if you can. Thanks! 

 Primary 4 recently hosted a very successful parent/ carer 

afternoon to showcase the learning which has taken place. 

The Primary 4 children confidently presented what they 

had learnt about the world’s rainforests in a variety of 

ways, eg -  speeches, diagrams, picture and poetry. We 

were so proud of the children who all displayed confidence 

and  skills in sharing information. They also provided 

visitors with tropical themed refreshments – Well Done 

P4! Thank you to all the visitors who came along. 

 

Spittal Savvy Savers 
Just a reminder that our Credit 

Union which is run by our Primary 

6 pupils is still running and 

currently open for deposits on a 

Friday morning.  

If your child does not have a 

Credit Union account, you can get 

application forms from the school 

office. 

Primary 7 Leaving Celebration. 
In previous years, the Primary 7 children have had a leaver’s party/ dance attended by staff and P6 and P7 pupils. 

At the moment we are consulting with the pupils and staff as to how they would like to celebrate the end of the 

children’s 7 years at Spittal Primary. As soon as a decision and date is agreed, the Primary 7 parents will be 

informed. Please bear with us… 

Before/ After School and Lunch Time Clubs   
We are currently finalising plans for this term’s clubs. Please look out for letters in school bags over the next 

week or so advising you of what clubs will be available this term.  

 

Reminder – School lunches now cost £1.60. Please ensure that your child brings their lunch money every day. We 

have quite a few families with outstanding balances. Please ensure that all outstanding arrears are paid as soon as 

possible. Thank You! 
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